## 504298715 03/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4345396 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRET LANZ	03/05/2014
MATTHEW MOLZ	03/05/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MPL TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	2505 2ND AVE SUITE 401	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15462151

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (208)629-0020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2086290020X152
Email: steve@bnip.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHEN NIPPER

Address Line 1: 1508 W. CAYUSE CREEK DR. SUITE 125

Address Line 4: MERIDIAN, IDAHO 83646

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1450-012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN M. NIPPER

SIGNATURE: /Stephen M. Nipper/

DATE SIGNED: 03/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1450-012\_2014-03-05\_assignment\_LANZ\_MOLZ\_to\_MPL\_Technology#page1.tif

PATENT 504298715 REEL: 041799 FRAME: 0422

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

MAM 11/10/2014 14/033,159

Application Number:

61/704,097 filed September 21, 2012 and 14/003,159, filed

September 20, 2013

Inventors:

Bret Lanz and Matthew Molz

Assignee:

MPL TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Washington state corporation having a

principal place of business at 6830 NE Bothell Way, Ste. C.

PMB 471, Kenmore, WA 98028

Whereas, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: LUBRICANT COMPOSITIONS (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America has been made, the Application Numbers and Filing Dates for which are listed above;

And, whereas Kansas State University ("KSU") through its Advanced Manufacturing Institute ("AMI") employs one or more of the Inventors and pursuant to contract may claim an ownership/inventorship interest in said Invention;

And, whereas the undersigned Inventors together with KSU and AMI (collectively "Assignors") desire to assign a one-hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer a one-hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any application(s) this application claims priority from, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; Assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; Assignors further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto; and Assignors further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 5th day of Mush 2014.

Bret Lanz

Executed this 3th day of March 2014.

Kansas State University

Fames A. Guikema Executed this 5 day of Mar 2014

Associate Vice President of Research

PATENT REEL: 041799 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 03/30/2017